503672974 02/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3719609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARIN LEONTEIN	01/16/2012
PER ANTONI	01/16/2012
DANIEL NYSTROM	01/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARMEDA AB
Street Address:	KANALVAGEN 3B
City:	UPPLANDS VASBY
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-19461

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14790205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)587-0715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2014875800

Email: nancyc@kjiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC

Address Line 1: 25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 160

Address Line 4: MAYWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3194-1-003NDIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. DAVID SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/J. David Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=3194-1-003N_Swedish_Inventors to Carmeda#page1.tif source=3194-1-003N_Swedish_Inventors to Carmeda#page2.tif source=3194-1-003N_Swedish_Inventors to Carmeda#page3.tif

PATENT 503672974 REEL: 037629 FRAME: 0736

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE Karin LEONTEIN a Swedish citizen of Carmeda AB, Kanalvägen 3b, S-19461 Upplands Väsby, Sweden, Per ANTONI a Swedish citizen of Carmeda AB, Kanalvägen 3b, S-19461 Upplands Väsby, Sweden and Daniel NYSTRÖM a Swedish citizen of Carmeda AB, Kanalvägen 3b, S-19461 Upplands Väsby, Sweden have invented or discovered (together with others) "Improvements to Immobilised biological entities" (hereinafter called "the Invention") for which a patent application in the United States was filed under number 61/451,732 on March 11th, 2011 (hereinafter called "the Application");

WHEREAS Karin LEONTEIN, Per ANTONI and Daniel NYSTRÖM were employed at the time of making of the Invention by CARMEDA AB of Kanalvägen 3b, S-19461 Upplands Väsby, Sweden (hereinafter called "Carmeda") and whereas bearing in mind that the invention was made in the course of employment under circumstances whereby an invention may reasonably be expected to result all rights in and to the Invention and the Application are assigned to Carmeda by virtue of a specific assignment clause in their contracts of employment;

WHEREAS the Inventors and Carmeda have authorised and requested the filing of the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for consideration of the amounts set out in the aforementioned contracts of employment and the sum of One Swedish Krona paid by Carmeda to each of the Inventors, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Inventors, hereby confirm the ownership by Carmeda of the Invention and the Application and hereby assign and transfer to Carmeda all our ownership right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application and to any priority rights for all territories of the world in respect of the Invention and the Application and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any extension, or re-issue thereof, or Supplementary Protection Certificate based thereon, and we the Inventors hereby authorise and request any patent arising therefrom in any territory of the world be issued to Carmeda;

AND WE the Inventors for ourselves and our respective executors hereby agree to provide information and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in

PATENT REEL: 037629 FRAME: 0737 writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in **Carmeda** its successors and assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to the **Invention** and the **Application**.

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from March 11th, 2011 the **Inventors** and **Carmeda** through their authorised officials have hereunto set their respective hands:

SIGNED by Karin LEONTEIN:

Narm hentin Date Jan 16, 2012

in the presence of:

__ Jonas Andersson

SIGNED by Per ANTONI:

in the presence of:

SAGITTARIUS LE

23 JAN 2012

HECEATO WITH THEFT.

SIGNED by Daniel NYSTRÖM:

Daviel Nystean Date Jan 16,2012

in the presence of:

SIGNED by Carmeda:

15/2 pate ... Jun 16, 2012

Name: Anna Gallhagen L. Anno-Louic Not

Capacity Management Team

SAGITTARIUS LE

23 JAM 332